
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Consumer Affairs 
Last Updated: 10/09/2020

Physical Address 
1625 North Market Blvd., Suite N321 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Mailing Address 
1625 North Market Blvd., Suite N321 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 574-8300 

Fax 
(916) 574-8608 

Employment Verifications and OPF Reviews 
ohr.requests@dca.ca.gov 

Human Resources Chief 
Nicole Le (916) 574-8300 

Section HR Chief 
Daniella Ruffin (916) 574-8300 
Betty Saeteun (916) 574-8300 
Olivia Trejo (916) 574-8300 

Transactions, SSM I 
Vacant  

Transaction Supervisor I 
Irene Ramos (916) 574-8379 irene.ramos@dca.ca.gov 
Vacant  

Transactions Staff: 

602, 618, 619, 622 to 110–271/431–550, 633 
Jacquie Arreguin (916) 574-8356 jacquie.arreguin@dca.ca.gov 

624, 634, 635, 637, 643 
Jessica Atkinson (916) 574-8311 jessica.atkinson@dca.ca.gov 

646  
Cynthia DeMaglie (916) 574-8362 cynthia.demaglie@dca.ca.gov 

610 units 720–727, 616, 644 
Steven Gonzales (916) 574-8350 steven.gonzales@dca.ca.gov 
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610 unit 555 
Drew Liston (916) 574-8381 drew.liston@dca.ca.gov 

609, 622 units 301–361 
Tiare Lopez (916) 574-8225 tiare.lopez@dca.ca.gov 

600, 601, 610 units 600/700, 621, 632, 645 
Angela Mays (916) 574-8311 angela.mays@dca.ca.gov 

598, 610 units 100–400/710–713/760/900, 620, 640, 647 
Irene Ramos (Backup) (916) 574-8379 irene.ramos@dca.ca.gov 
Vacant 

617, 625, 636, 641 
Cristina Pangilinan (916) 574-8314 cristina.pangilinan@dca.ca.gov 

606, 612 
Ashley Rodriguez (916) 574-7747 ashley.rodriguez@dca.ca.gov 

591, 615, 629 
Katalin Sajo (916) 574-8382 katalin.sajo@dca.ca.gov 

594, 604, 605, 608 , 610 units 740/750/770–772, 631, 638 
Deanne Travis (916) 574-8357 deanne.travis@dca.ca.gov 

610 units 500/730/735, 630 
Tiffany Ward (916) 574-8393 tiffany.ward@dca.ca.gov 

Benefits Coordinator 
Michelle Naylor (916) 574-8355 michelle.naylor@dca.ca.gov 
Ebbonie Tamuno-Koko (916) 574-8374 ebbonie.tamuno-koko@dca.ca.gov 

SDI/NDI/Workers' Comp 
Linda Beck (916) 574-8337 linda.beck@dca.ca.gov 
Darcia Mitchell (916) 574-8340 darcia.mitchell@dca.ca.gov 
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